# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5530571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TYE S. SONNEY	05/16/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLEGIS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 49007	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55440-0007	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16414345	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9525633000 Phone:

Email: evoigt@vaslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** EDWIN E. VOIGT II

Address Line 1: 8050 WASHINGTON AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: EDEN PRAIRIE, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A66.2P-17353-US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWIN E. VOIGT II
SIGNATURE:	/Edwin E. Voigt II/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=17353US02\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

REEL: 049225 FRAME: 0477 505483767

**PATENT** 

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

**RECORDED: 05/20/2019** 

[ <b>S</b>			255				
Inventor Name(s)  Tye S. Sonney			Inventor(s) Residence Address 16714 Javelin Ave., Lakeville, MN 55044				
have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:							
s. ėsi si	HYBRID DRAWER HANDLE AND RELEASE MECHANISM						
and filed:							
	concurren	itly herewith					
X	on May 1	6, 2019 and assig	ned Serial No16/4	14345 ; and			
	I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., 8050 ASHINGTON AVE. S., SUITE 100, EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 55344-4554, to insert the filing date and application above when known.						
business at:	WHEREAS, Allegis Corporation ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of						
	<u>P.O. Box 49007</u> Minneapolis, MN 55440-0007						
is desirous of ac	quiring the						
	c	ountries, including the righ	t to claim priority ther	ion, to said application for any and all efrom, to any and all Letters Patent, d all countries which may be granted			
claim priority th	entire right, title and interest in the US application described above including the right to nerefrom;						
which is hereby	NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the						
	entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;						
	the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application including the right to claim priority therefrom and to all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom;						
and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.							
Inventor Name(s	)	Signature /		Date			
Tye S. Sonney		Sold	-0-	- 16MAY 2019			
******		- Company		Livering the second			

Page 1 of 1